## DESCRIPTION OF TARGET OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P

## BOROUGH OF TARENTUM

Allegheny County, Pennsylvania





RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF TARENTUM, COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, REQUESTING NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILROAD COMPANY TO REPAIR ROADWAY AT CORBET STREET.

WHEREAS, the roadway directly beneath the rails at the Corbet Street intersection, which falls under the jurisdiction of the Norfolk Southern Railroad Company, has been experiencing significant deteriorating conditions; and

WHEREAS, the continued deterioration of this roadway poses a safety hazard to vehicular and pedestrian traffic, as well as potential disruptions to the operations of Norfolk Southern Railroad; and

WHEREAS, the repair and maintenance of this roadway are essential to ensuring the safety and well-being of the local community, as well as the efficient operation of the railway; and

WHEREAS, the Norfolk Southern Railroad Company has a responsibility to maintain the infrastructure under its control in a state of good repair;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Borough of Tarentum hereby requests the Norfolk Southern Railroad Company to take immediate action to repair the roadway directly beneath the rails at the Corbet Street intersection; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Norfolk Southern Railroad Company is urged to prioritize this repair work to prevent further deterioration and to ensure the safety and convenience of all who use this roadway and railway; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that a copy of this resolution be sent to the appropriate representatives of the Norfolk Southern Railroad Company, as well as to local and state officials, to emphasize the urgency and importance of this matter.

**RESOLVED and ENACTED** this 9th day of April 2024.

ATTEST:	BOROUGH OF TARENTUM
Dwight D. Boddorf, Borough Manager	Scott Dadowski, President of Council



## BOROUGH OF TARENTUM

Allegheny County, Pennsylvania





EXAMINED AND APPROVED by me this 9th day of April 2024.

	Bob Lang, Mayor
I, the undersigned, duly qualified Secretary of the Borough that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution duly regular meeting held on the 9th day of April 2024. Said Resolution and remains in effect as of this date.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I affix my hand and attach the seal of the	ne Borough of Tarentum on this 9th day of April 2024.
	Dwight D. Boddorf, Borough Manager